

JUNE 20, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

NATE ROSE, D/B/A START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 18 days of activity for a total of \$7,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

BEN TALLEY, D/B/A DESERT ROSE RESTORATION & ROOFING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BEN TALLEY, d/b/a DESERT ROSE RESTORATION & ROOFING shall pay a civil penalty of \$750.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. BEN TALLEY, d/b/a DESERT ROSE RESTORATION & ROOFING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

MICHAEL MCBRIDE, D/B/A ELITE OVERHEAD DOOR

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that MICHAEL MCBRIDE, d/b/a ELITE OVERHEAD DOOR shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 for 1 day of activity for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MICHAEL MCBRIDE, d/b/a ELITE OVERHEAD DOOR to prevent them from performing work in violation. MICHAEL MCBRIDE, d/b/a ELITE OVERHEAD DOOR shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

NELSON WALKER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that NELSON WALKER shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 5 days for a total of \$2,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against NELSON WALKER to prevent them from performing work in violation. NELSON WALKER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

44760 ROBINSON CONTRACTING RENOVATION SOLUTIONS LLC	\$600.00
38133 ASPEN EXTERIORS, INC.	\$600.00
17851 GREG AMIDON DBA - AMIDON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$6,000.00
reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment	
44799 WONDER POOL COMPANY	\$600.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further
violations for 2 years	